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Grant Dugan 1 Colum Staines 1 17
Sean Staines 2 Ciara Lawlor 2 36
Taylor Forde Williams 3 David Seay 3 8
Abby McKeever 4 Robert Krampovitis 4 24

Grant Dugan 214 3 Colum Staines 205 17 222 3
Sean Staines 225 1 Ciara Lawlor 189 36 225 2
Taylor Forde Williams 171 4 David Seay 204 8 212 4
Abby McKeever 222 2 Robert Krampovitis 205 24 229 1

Sean Staines 226 1 Robert Krampovitis 157 24 181 3
Abby McKeever 181 3 Ciara Lawlor 150 36 186 2
Grant Dugan 203 2 Colum Staines 176 17 193 1

Sean Staines 218 1 Colum Staines 224 17 241 1
Grant Dugan 192 2 Ciara Lawlor 161 36 197 2

Sean Staines 1 180 Colum Staines 1 120
Grant Dugan 2 130 Ciara Lawlor 2 90
Abby McKeever 3 100 Robert Krampovitis 3 70
Taylor Forde Williams 4 70 David Seay 4 50



Position Name Handicap Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Bonus Pins AverageAverage Starting Lane Scratch Total
1 Hannah Masterson 200 16 7 278 226 269 222 220 196 48 1459 235
2 Grant Dugan 215 4 9 259 223 254 233 226 214 0 1409 235
3 Sean Staines 215 4 9 197 221 200 222 279 225 0 1344 224
4 Taylor Forde Williams 220 0 5 161 195 222 235 248 243 0 1304 217
5 Abby McKeever 190 24 1 215 193 173 225 245 202 48 1301 209
6 Aidan Byrne 231 0 8 199 186 210 210 216 268 0 1289 215
7 David Seay 210 8 5 225 168 201 254 225 189 0 1262 210
8 Gareth Williams 214 4 3 178 216 246 174 226 214 0 1254 209
9 Colum Staines 198 17 10 196 214 179 182 193 268 0 1232 205

10 Aoife Chandler 201 15 4 202 169 190 234 187 193 48 1223 196
11 Aimee Kellegher 209 8 3 213 170 176 168 183 234 48 1192 191
12 Adrian Rutherford 205 12 10 234 184 178 198 196 200 0 1190 198
13 Robert Krampovitis 189 24 5 147 254 206 173 189 192 0 1161 194
14 Paul Green 215 4 4 150 220 145 238 237 171 0 1161 194
15 Paul Chandler 216 3 7 192 186 182 257 180 160 0 1157 193
16 Ciara Lawlor 174 36 6 189 169 171 197 175 203 48 1152 184
17 Seán Dempsey 213 5 9 223 171 171 210 164 209 0 1148 191
18 Donna Brady 200 16 7 192 206 180 178 168 172 48 1144 183
19 Sarah Kebbell 200 16 1 155 168 193 226 166 182 48 1138 182
20 Lauren Dugan 185 28 6 204 141 166 172 210 175 48 1116 178
21 Rachel Bermingham 185 28 9 154 203 167 187 164 180 48 1103 176
22 Eoghain Lebioda 205 12 7 187 170 128 238 173 200 0 1096 183
23 Shauna Collins 183 29 5 209 139 166 206 182 146 48 1096 175
24 Anthony Byrne 204 12 2 185 187 180 152 211 179 0 1094 182
25 Anna Lawlor 190 24 2 155 176 172 179 200 160 48 1090 174
26 Martin Ryan 203 13 3 203 186 181 163 188 141 0 1062 177
27 Barry Gower 173 37 3 163 153 174 171 213 183 0 1057 176
28 Sheron Sweeny 186 27 8 159 128 150 150 235 169 48 1039 165
29 Raymond Chan 170 40 2 125 182 181 166 169 200 0 1023 171
30 Sarah Stott 196 19 10 139 175 151 158 148 182 48 1001 159
31 Chelsea Mc Carthy 139 64 4 179 173 136 163 156 105 48 960 152
32 Julie Rutherford 160 48 8 133 158 133 140 158 134 48 904 143
33 Marianna Apostolaki 142 62 6 123 164 160 140 157 101 48 893 141



Position Name Average Handicap Starting Lane Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Scratch Total Handicap Handicap Total
N/A Hannah Masterson 200 16 7 278 226 269 222 220 196 1459 96 1507
SCR Grant Dugan 215 4 9 259 223 254 233 226 214 1409 24 1433
SCR Abby McKeever 190 24 1 215 193 173 225 245 202 1301 144 1397
SCR Sean Staines 215 4 9 197 221 200 222 279 225 1344 24 1368

1 Colum Staines 198 17 10 196 214 179 182 193 268 1232 102 1334
2 Ciara Lawlor 174 36 6 189 169 171 197 175 203 1152 216 1320
3 David Seay 210 8 5 225 168 201 254 225 189 1262 48 1310
4 Robert Krampovitis 189 24 5 147 254 206 173 189 192 1161 144 1305

SCR Taylor Forde Williams 220 0 5 161 195 222 235 248 243 1304 0 1304
5 Chelsea Mc Carthy 139 64 4 179 173 136 163 156 105 960 384 1296
6 Aidan Byrne 231 0 8 199 186 210 210 216 268 1289 0 1289
7 Barry Gower 173 37 3 163 153 174 171 213 183 1057 222 1279
8 Gareth Williams 214 4 3 178 216 246 174 226 214 1254 24 1278
9 Aoife Chandler 201 15 4 202 169 190 234 187 193 1223 90 1265

10 Raymond Chan 170 40 2 125 182 181 166 169 200 1023 240 1263
11 Adrian Rutherford 205 12 10 234 184 178 198 196 200 1190 72 1262
12 Lauren Dugan 185 28 6 204 141 166 172 210 175 1116 168 1236
13 Rachel Bermingham 185 28 9 154 203 167 187 164 180 1103 168 1223
14 Shauna Collins 183 29 5 209 139 166 206 182 146 1096 174 1222
15 Marianna Apostolaki 142 62 6 123 164 160 140 157 101 893 372 1217
16 Aimee Kellegher 209 8 3 213 170 176 168 183 234 1192 48 1192
17 Donna Brady 200 16 7 192 206 180 178 168 172 1144 96 1192
18 Sarah Kebbell 200 16 1 155 168 193 226 166 182 1138 96 1186
19 Anna Lawlor 190 24 2 155 176 172 179 200 160 1090 144 1186
20 Paul Green 215 4 4 150 220 145 238 237 171 1161 24 1185
21 Seán Dempsey 213 5 9 223 171 171 210 164 209 1148 30 1178
22 Paul Chandler 216 3 7 192 186 182 257 180 160 1157 18 1175
23 Eoghain Lebioda 205 12 7 187 170 128 238 173 200 1096 72 1168
24 Anthony Byrne 204 12 2 185 187 180 152 211 179 1094 72 1166
25 Sheron Sweeny 186 27 8 159 128 150 150 235 169 1039 162 1153
26 Julie Rutherford 160 48 8 133 158 133 140 158 134 904 288 1144
27 Martin Ryan 203 13 3 203 186 181 163 188 141 1062 78 1140
28 Sarah Stott 196 19 10 139 175 151 158 148 182 1001 114 1067


